503075996 11/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3122600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIVERSIFIED ELECTRIC, INC.	11/21/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JASON WOOLEVER	
Street Address:	et Address: 2094 WEST STATE ROAD 114	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46975	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12793161		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-891-1500

Email: poverhauser@overhauser.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL B. OVEERHAUSER

Address Line 1: 740 WEST GREEN MEADOWS DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GREENFIELD, INDIANA 46140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DVEL-001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL B. OVERHAUSER
SIGNATURE:	/Paul B. Overhauser/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-11-25-AssignmentOfInvention#page1.tif

PATENT 503075996 REEL: 034261 FRAME: 0681

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND/OR PATENT

Assigno	or				
Diver:	sified	Electric, Inc.			
2094	West	State Rd. 114			
Roche	ester	IN 46975			
Assigne	ee				
Jason	Woo	ever			***************************************
2094 \	West	State Rd. 114			
Roche	ster l	N 46975			
 	X	Specification Attached Specification Filed: Patent Issued:	3. June 2010	as Serial No.;as Patent No.; _	12/793,161
which, as above, or	indic has i	ated above, a patent appli	cation is attached, or wand in, to and under Le	as filed on the destrers Patent or si	erest in, to and under the Invention, for ate and assigned the serial number specified milar legal protection to be obtained
NOA	W TH	EREFORE, TO ALL WE	HOM IT MAY CONCE	ERN:	
above-ide and intere countries,	entifie est to and	d Assignor hereby sell, as said Invention and all righ to all patent applications a	ssign and transfer to the nts to priority, in the Ur and Letters Patent or sin	e above-identified uited States and it nilar legal protec	tiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title is territorial possessions and in all foreign ation in the United States and its territorial to by said application or any continuation.

damages and profits, for infringement and misappropriation of the Invention or any patents relating thereto.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted. This assignment also includes all past, present and future causes of action and remedies for

Diversified Electric, Inc.

By: Deterstied Ekoloic, Inc.
Date

Name Lean Nicker Title President

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 034261 FRAME: 0682